## ANZ 🖓

# Enhancement to the ANZ Broker Portal's Password Reset Process for Retail Brokers Update

As a reminder effective from Monday 18 March 2024, the following changes will take effect.

### **Broker Portal Password Reset via OTP:**

The current Security Question and Answer used for the "**Reset Password**" process in the Broker Portal will be replaced by a One Time Passcode (OTP). The verification code will be sent to the accredited Retail Broker's ANZ registered email address.

**Note**: This change only concerns the reset password process and does not impact the Broker Portal login process.

#### <u>Requirement for a unique Email Address registered with ANZ:</u>

To ensure the security and privacy of the Broker Portal, ANZ requires the use of a unique email address for each broker. Shared email addresses among ANZ accredited brokers are no longer acceptable.

ANZ will confirm compliance with this requirement during both the accreditation process for new brokers, and when existing brokers contact ANZ to update their contact details.

## Changes to the ANZ Broker Accreditation Application form:

The ANZ Broker Accreditation Application form has been updated to align with these changes and is attached for your reference.

## Action:

• Please inform your Accreditation Officers of these upcoming changes, to be effective from 18 March 2024.

Please contact <u>Aggregator Governance Mailbox</u> if you have any questions regarding these changes.

This e-mail and any attachments to it (the "Communication") is, unless otherwise stated, confidential, may contain copyright material and is for the use only of the intended recipient. If you receive the Communication in error, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, delete the Communication and the return e-mail, and do not read, copy, retransmit or otherwise deal with it. Any views expressed in the Communication are those of the individual sender only, unless expressly stated to be those of Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Limited ABN 11 005 357 522, or any of its related entities including ANZ Bank New Zealand Limited (together "ANZ"). ANZ does not accept liability in connection with the integrity of or errors in the Communication, computer virus, data corruption, interference or delay arising from or in respect of the Communication.